TRUSTEE'S DEED VOF	FICIAL	C 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
		2002-12-1
1m78094/8106		Cook County Recor
,	1	

2002-12-19 10:26:10 Cook County Recorder 26.50



enue Stamp

THIS INDENTURE, made this <u>14th</u> day
of November, 20 02 between COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois Corporation as Trustee under provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said bank pursuant to a trust
agreement dated the 30th
day of <u>August</u> , <u>2001</u> , and
known as Trust Numbe
party of the first part, and LAURA WOLF

parties of the second part, 814 W. Bradley, #2, Chicago, IL.

(Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

WITNESSETH, That grantor, is consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 Dollars, (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said parties of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois, to wit:

Unit N-3 together with its Undivided Percentage Interest in the Common Elements in Ainslie Condominium, as Delineated and Defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 27098055, in the Southeast Fractional 1/4 of Section 8, Township 40 North, Range 14, EAst of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 14-08-413-044-1063 Property Address: 84% W. Ainslie, #N3 Chicago, IL. 60640

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part as aforeshid and to the proper use, benefit and behoof of said party of the second part forever.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, as trustee as aforesaid, have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK

as Trustee as aforesaid,

Acct Vice PREST

T 105

State of Illinois, County State aforesaid, DO HE	de Cook s, I, the under REBY CERTIFY that Kather	s ghed Notary Public in ine R. Swanson and	n and for said County, in Barbara Masciola	the
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	Asst. Vice Community Savings Bank are names subscribed to the foreg and acknowledged that they s free and voluntary act as such	going instrument, appeared signed, sealed and delivere	before me this day in pered the said instrument as t	nose son,
Given under my hand an Commission expires _	d official seal, this, 20	14th day of No	yember , 20 02	us hu
Commu 4801 W	I. Cleven, President unity Savings Bank J. Belmont Avenue o, IL 60641	12068 ELIZ.	OFFICIAL SEAL" BETH M.ECZKOWSKI Public, State of Iffinois hission Expires 03/02/03	ָרָ ס
MAIL TO: Frisch	NAME NAME NAME AT DRESS ALD 160641	OF THIS DEED. SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS	60640 ATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NO	DOCUMENT NUMBER
OR PRECORDER'S OF	FICE BOX NO.		NAME (C.	
REVENUE STAMP	TRANSFER: TAX	X VIII	DEC9.02 0	AL ESTATE ANSFER TAX 0817.50 2102807
COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK 4801 West Belmont Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60641	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ORDERS OFFICE BOX NO.	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0010900 FP 102804 3ESS OF PROPERTY	co	TRUSTEE'S DEED